Tamar Gil Bio

Introduction:

Ladies and Gentlemen,

Now it's my privilege to introduce you to a leader who is building the land of Israel for the people of Israel.

She is a woman with a *worldly view,* who grew up in Norway and New York and then served her country in the Israeli Air Force as commander of air-picture operators.

She is a *community-minded leader*, who moved to Be'er Sheva, where she joined Eretz Ir, an NGO that improves the quality of life in cities in Israel's north and south, attracting and retaining talented young individuals.

In addition, she is also a **talented innovator**, who helped build the partnership between Jewish National Fund, the Lauder Center for Employment, and Eretz Ir, to encourage young residents of the Negev to stay in the region by ensuring quality employment and a cultural renaissance.

Ladies and gentlemen, please welcome the Deputy Director for Eretz Ir, Tamr Gil.

100 Words Bio:

As Deputy Director for Eretz Ir, Tamar Gil promotes community resilience in Israel's Galilee region and Negev Desert by encouraging civic activism and the creation of businesses that have a social impact. She has shaped the partnership between Eretz Ir, Jewish National Fund-USA, and the Lauder Employment Center, which provides comprehensive career services, guidance, and resources to college alumni and the general Negev population. This partnership creates employment opportunities that retain talent in the region through initiatives such as "Lauder Hubs" for remote employment in Hura and Dimona. Following the success of the Negev's Lauder Employment Center, Gil is leading the replication of the model in Israel's north. She completed an extended service in the Israeli Air Force as commander of airpicture operators.

50 Word Bio:

As Deputy Director for Eretz Ir, Tamar Gil promotes community resilience in cities in Israel's periphery by encouraging civic activism and the creation of businesses that have a social impact. She has shaped the partnership between Eretz Ir, Jewish National Fund, and the Lauder Center for Employment, which provides comprehensive career services to the area's young residents.